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GENERAL TERMS: 

GOVERNING CLASSIFICATIONS AND EXCEPTIONS: 

This Tariff shall be governed by the following classifications and publications: 

 Central Region General Tariff 1000 

 RCPE 7006 Switching and Accessorial Tariff Charge Catalog 

 RCPE 6006 Extended Asset Use Tariff Charge Catalog 

 Open and Prepay Station Listing OPSL 6000 

 Standard Transportation Commodity Code STCC 6001 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS: 

All rates exclude loading and unloading, and drayage at origin or destination. 

Rates herein will be assessed in United States currency. 

Freight charges must be prepaid. 

Rates are subject to any applicable taxes, including the Goods and Services Tax and/or other 

sales taxes. 

EQUIPMENT CLASSIFICATION AND APPLICATION: 

Rates are subject to availability of equipment, unless otherwise specified. 

Application of rates for equipment is defined in each commodity section based on type of 

equipment and ownership or control thereof. 
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COMBINATION RATES: 

Rates contained in this tariff can be used in combination with rates named in other publications 

to construct through rates only where specified in the rate item.  Construction of such rates will 

not be made to defeat a through rate nor for aggregate of intermediate application at origin or 

destination or unless otherwise stated.  Combination rates will divide as made. 

PROPORTIONAL RATES: 

Proportional rates, which by their terms are limited in their application to traffic destined to, 

originating at, specific points or territories, including rates which are published for application of 

traffic “when from beyond” or “when for beyond”, apply only when the entire through 

transportation is performed by railroads by rail, subject to AAR accounting Rule 11. 

INTERMEDIATE APPLICATIONS: 

Intermediate application at origin or destination does not apply unless provided elsewhere in this 

tariff. 

ABSORPTION OF CONNECTING RAILROADS SWITCH CHARGES: 

Except as otherwise stated in individual rate items, rates published in this tariff do not include 

the absorption of connecting railroads reciprocal switch charges. 

STOPPING FOR COMPLETE LOADING OR PARTIAL UNLOADING 

Shipments made under the prices in this tariff will not be accorded stopping in transit privileges 

for completion of loading or for partial unloading. 

ROUTING: 

Routes are shown in individual rate items.  The routing shown is in one direction only.  When 

traffic is moving in the opposite direction, routing shall apply in reverse. 

TERMINAL RATES: 

A rate published from a specific origin to a specific destination via specific route. 

FUEL SURCHARGE APPLICATION: 

All rates originating on the RCPE in this tariff are subject to Fuel Surcharge Tariff 92000. 
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ITEM 70107 

RCPE TARIFF 4060 FOOD AND KINDRED 

  ITEM 70107   

     

COMMODITY: STCC:   

DISTILLERS MASH 20-859-40   

SPENT GRAIN MASH 20-859-45   

SPENT GRAIN DRIED 20-823-30   

BREWERS GRAIN 20-419-38   

     

EQUIPMENT: INDUSTRY OWNED OR LEASED COVERED HOPPER CARS 

GENERAL CONDITIONS:    

(1) RATE INCLUDES SWITCHING AT DESTINATION OF UP TO CTA ZONE 2 

(P1) PRICE MUST BE USED IN COMBINATION WITH OTHER PRICES FOR THE PORTION OF 

THE SHIPMENT SUBSEQUENT TO SPECIFIED DESTINATION.  SEPARATE FREIGHT BILLS 

WILL BE ISSUED FOR EACH PRICE USED ACCORDING TO THE PROVISIONS OF RAILWAY 

ACCOUNTING RULE 11. 

NO MILEAGE ALLOWANCE PAYABLE TO SHIPPER ON PRIVATE EQUIPMENT 

     

    ROUTE:  RCPE- TRACY, MN - CPRS 

**ROUTE:  RCPE - TRACY, MN - CPRS - ABBOT - SRY 

     

ORIGIN:  AURORA, SD     

DESTINATION # OF CARS RATE PER CAR 

BARNWELL, AB 1 CAR $5,753 

BRANT, AB 1 CAR $5,753 

BROOKS, AB 1 CAR $5,753 

BROXBURN, AB 1 CAR $5,753 

CALGARY, AB 1 CAR $5,983 

CAMROSE, AB  (1) 1 CAR $6,212 

CARSELAND, AB 1 CAR $5,983 

CHIN, AB 1 CAR $5,753 

COALDALE, AB 1 CAR $5,753 

COALHURST, AB 1 CAR $5,753 

COUTTS, AB  (P1) 1 CAR $6,499 

CROSSFIELD, AB 1 CAR $5,983 

EDMONTON, AB 1 CAR $6,212 

ELK ISLAND, AB 1 CAR $6,212 
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ERVICK, AB 1 CAR $6,097 

INNISFAIL, AB 1 CAR $6,097 

LETHBRIDGE, AB 1 CAR $5,753 

MONARCH, AB 1 CAR $5,753 

OLDS, AB 1 CAR $6,097 

PONOKA, AB 1 CAR $6,097 

RED DEER. AB 1 CAR $6,097 

SCOTFORD, AB 1 CAR $6,212 

STETTLER, AB 1 CAR $6,212 

TEMPEST, AB 1 CAR $5,753 

TRANSMARK, AB 1 CAR $5,753 

WETASKIWIN, AB 1 CAR $6,212 

WILSON, AB 1 CAR $5,753 

ABBOTSFORD, BC** 1 CAR $9,063 

ARMSTRONG, BC 1 CAR $9,562 

KAMLOOPS, BC 1 CAR $8,142 

KINGSGATE, BC (P1) 1 CAR $7,859 

VANCOUVER, BC   (1) 1 CAR $8,369 

BRANDON, MB 1 CAR $4,440 

EAST SOURIS, MB 1 CAR $4,440 

GLADSTONE, MB 1 CAR $4,440 

KILLARNEY, MB 1 CAR $4,440 

NIVERVILLE, MB 1 CAR $3,925 

WINNIPEG, MB 1 CAR $3,925 

LEROY, SK 1 CAR $5,120 

LLOYDMINSTER, SK 1 CAR $5,042 

LOREBURN, SK 1 CAR $5,042 

MAYNE, SK (P1) 1 CAR $4,610 

MAPLE CREEK, SK 1 CAR $4,610 

SASKATOON, SK 1 CAR $5,120 

SUTHERLAND, SK 1 CAR $5,120 

SWIFT CURRENT, SK 1 CAR $4,610 

WADENA, SK 1 CAR $5,042 

 

ITEM 70107 (END) 
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Commercial Support Department (on behalf of Railroad) 

13901 Sutton Park Blvd South, Suite 270 

Jacksonville, FL   32224 

commercial.support@gwrr.com 

ITEM 70109 

RCPE TARIFF 4060 -FOOD AND KINDRED 

  ITEM 70109   

     

COMMODITY: STCC:   

DISTILLERS MASH 20-859-40   

SPENT GRAIN MASH 20-859-45   

SPENT GRAIN DRIED 20-823-30   

BREWERS GRAIN 20-419-38   

     

EQUIPMENT: INDUSTRY OWNED OR LEASED COVERED HOPPER CARS 

GENERAL CONDITIONS:    

(1) RATE INCLUDES SWITCHING AT DESTINATIONOF UP TO CTA ZONE 2 

(P1) PRICE MUST BE USED IN COMBINATION WITH OTHER PRICES FOR THE PORTION OF THE 

SHIPMENT SUBSEQUENT TO SPECIFIED DESTINATION.  SEPARATE FREIGHT BILLS WILL BE 

ISSUED FOR EACH PRICE USED ACCORDING TO THE PROVISIONS OF RAILWAY ACCOUNTING 

RULE 11. 

NO MILEAGE ALLOWANCE PAYABLE TO SHIPPER ON PRIVATE EQUIPMENT 

     

    ROUTE:  RCPE- TRACY, MN - CPRS 

**ROUTE:  RCPE - TRACY, MN - CPRS - ABBOT - SRY 

     

ORIGIN:  HURON, SD   

DESTINATION # OF CARS RATE PER CAR 

BRANT, AB 1 CAR $5,991 

BROOKS, AB 1 CAR $5,991 

BROXBURN, AB 1 CAR $5,991 

CALGARY, AB 1 CAR $6,221 

CAMROSE, AB  (1) 1 CAR $6,450 

CARSELAND, AB 1 CAR $6,221 

CHIN, AB 1 CAR $5,991 

COALDALE, AB 1 CAR $5,991 

COALHURST, AB 1 CAR $5,991 

COUTTS, AB  (P1) 1 CAR $6,737 

CROSSFIELD, AB 1 CAR $6,221 

EDMONTON, AB 1 CAR $6,450 

ELK ISLAND, AB 1 CAR $6,450 

ERVICK, AB 1 CAR $6,335 
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commercial.support@gwrr.com 

INNISFAIL, AB 1 CAR $6,335 

LETHBRIDGE, AB 1 CAR $5,991 

MONARCH, AB 1 CAR $5,991 

OLDS, AB 1 CAR $6,335 

PONOKA, AB 1 CAR $6,335 

RED DEER. AB 1 CAR $6,335 

SCOTFORD, AB 1 CAR $6,450 

STETTLER, AB 1 CAR $6,450 

TEMPEST, AB 1 CAR $5,991 

TRANSMARK, AB 1 CAR $5,991 

WETASKIWIN, AB 1 CAR $6,450 

WILSON, AB 1 CAR $5,991 

ABBOTSFORD, BC** 1 CAR $9,251 

ARMSTRONG, BC 1 CAR $9,882 

KAMLOOPS, BC 1 CAR $8,380 

KINGSGATE, BC (P1) 1 CAR $8,097 

LARKIN, BC 1 CAR $9,743 

VANCOUVER, BC (1) 1 CAR $8,607 

BRANDON, MB 1 CAR $4,878 

EAST SOURIS, MB 1 CAR $4,678 

GLADSTONE, MB 1 CAR $4,678 

KILLARNEY, MB 1 CAR $4,678 

NIVERVILLE, MB 1 CAR $4,678 

WINNIPEG, MB 1 CAR $4,163 

LEROY, SK 1 CAR $4,163 

LLOYDMINSTER, SK 1 CAR $5,358 

LOREBURN, SK 1 CAR $5,280 

MAPLE CREEK, SK 1 CAR $5,280 

MAYNE, SK (P1) 1 CAR $4,848 

SASKATOON, SK 1 CAR $4,848 

SUTHERLAND, SK 1 CAR $5,358 

SWIFT CURRENT, SK 1 CAR $5,358 

WADENA, SK 1 CAR $4,848 

 

ITEM 70109 (END) 
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Commercial Support Department (on behalf of Railroad) 

13901 Sutton Park Blvd South, Suite 270 

Jacksonville, FL   32224 

commercial.support@gwrr.com 

ITEM 75605 
 

RCPE TARIFF 4060 - FOOD AND KINDRED 
ITEM 75605 

      

COMMODITY: STCC:    

DISTILLERS MASH 20-859-40    

SPENT GRAIN MASH 20-859-45    

SPENT GRAIN DRIED 20-823-30    

BREWERS GRAIN 20-419-38    

      

EQUIPMENT: PRIVATE SHIPPER OWNED COVERED HOPPERS  

GENERAL CONDITIONS:     

NO MILEAGE ALLOWANCE PAYMENT WILL APPLY. 

NOTE 1:  PRICE MUST BE USED IN COMBINATION WITH OTHER PRICES FOR THE PORTION OF THE 

SHIPMENT SUBSEQUENT TO SPECIFIED DESTINATION.  SEPARATE FREIGHT BILLS WILL BE ISSUED 

FOR EACH PRICE USED ACCORDING TO THE PROVISIONS OF RAILWAY ACCOUNTING RULE 11. 

NOTE 2: RATE ONLY APPLICABLE TO NON-CP SERVED DESTINATIONS 

NOTE 3:  RATES INCLUDE BPRR SWITCHING AT DESTINATION    

NOTE 4:  RATES INCLUDE BSOR SWITCHING AT DESTINATION    

      

ROUTE CODE:      

1 ROUTE:  RCPE-TRCYM-CPRS   

3 ROUTE:  RCPE   

4 ROUTE:  RCPE-TRCYM-CPRS-BUFF-BPRR   

5 ROUTE:  RCPE-TRCYM-CPRS-CHGO-CSS   

      

ORIGINS:  AURORA, SD       

DESTINATION:    ROUTE CODE SINGLE CAR 75 CAR MINIMUM 

PLATTSBURGH, NY 1 $5,831   

STILLWELL, IN 5 $4,213   

BENSENVILLE, DDG, IL 1 $3,161   

NEWPORT, MN 1 $3,051   

WINONA, MN 1 $2,744   

DUBOIS, PA 4 $5,656   

CHICAGO, IL (1)(2) 1 $3,370   

BUFFALO, NY (1) 1 $4,729   

BUFFALO, NY (3) 1 $5,249   

BUFFALO, NY (4) 1 $5,147   

LINWOOD, IA 1 $2,755   

CLINTON, IA  1 $2,755   

DAVENPORT, IA  1 $2,755   

MANKATO, MN (1) 3 $1,374   

WOLSEY, SD (1) 3 $943   
 

ITEM 75605 (END) 
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Commercial Support Department (on behalf of Railroad) 

13901 Sutton Park Blvd South, Suite 270 

Jacksonville, FL   32224 

commercial.support@gwrr.com 

ITEM 75607 

RCPE TARIFF 4060 -FOOD AND KINDRED 
ITEM 75607 

      

COMMODITY: STCC:    

DISTILLERS MASH 20-859-40    

SPENT GRAIN MASH 20-859-45    

SPENT GRAIN DRIED 20-823-30    

BREWERS GRAIN 20-419-38    

      

EQUIPMENT: PRIVATE SHIPPER OWNED COVERED HOPPERS 

GENERAL CONDITIONS:    

NO MILEAGE ALLOWANCE PAYMENT WILL APPLY. 

NOTE 1:  RATES INCLUDE SWITCHING AT DESTINATION  

NOTE 2:  PRICE MUST BE USED IN COMBINATION WITH OTHER PRICES FOR THE PORTION OF THE 

SHIPMENT SUBSEQUENT TO SPECIFIED DESTINATION.  SEPARATE FREIGHT BILLS WILL BE ISSUED 

FOR EACH PRICE USED ACCORDING TO THE PROVISIONS OF RAILWAY ACCOUNTING RULE 11. 

NOTE 3: RATE ONLY APPLICABLE TO NON-CP SERVED DESTINATIONS 

  
  

  

ROUTE CODE:     

1 ROUTE:  RCPE-TRCYM-CPRS   

2 ROUTE: RCPE   

      

ORIGINS:  HURON, SD        

DESTINATION:    ROUTE CODE SINGLE CAR 75 CAR MINIMUM 

AURORA, SD 2 $899   

LINWOOD, IA 1 $3,074   

CLINTON, IA 1 $3,074   

DAVENPORT, IA 1 $3,074   

MASON CITY, IA (2) 1 $2,405   

CHICAGO, IL (2) (3) 1 $3,448   

BENSENVILLE DDG, IL 1 $3,266   

KANSAS CITY, MO (1) 1 $4,476   

KANSAS CITY, MO  (2) 1 $4,022   

BUFFALO, NY (2) 1 $4,799   

MECHANICVILLE, NY (2) 1 $5,656   

WHITEHALL, NY (2) 1 $5,656   

WOLSEY, SD (2) 2 $805   

 

ITEM 75607 (END) 
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Commercial Support Department (on behalf of Railroad) 
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ITEM 75609 

RCPE TARIFF 4060 -FOOD AND KINDRED 
ITEM 75609 

     

  DISTILLERS MASH SPENT GRAIN MASH 

STCC: 20-859-40 20-859-45 

  SPENT GRAIN DRIED BREWERS GRAIN 

  20-823-30 20-419-38 

     

EQUIPMENT: PRIVATE SHIPPER OWNED COVERED HOPPERS 

GENERAL CONDITIONS:  
NO MILEAGE ALLOWANCE PAYMENT WILL APPLY.   

NOTE 1:  PRICE MUST BE USED IN COMBINATION WITH OTHER PRICES FOR THE PORTION 

OF THE SHIPMENT SUBSEQUENT TO SPECIFIED DESTINATION.  SEPARATE FREIGHT BILLS 

WILL BE ISSUED FOR EACH PRICE USED ACCORDING TO THE PROVISIONS OF RAILWAY 

ACCOUNTING RULE 11. 

NOTE 2: RATE ONLY APPLICABLE TO NON-CP SERVED DESTINATIONS 

  
 

  

ROUTE CODE:    

1 ROUTE:  RCPE-TRCYM-CPRS   

2 ROUTE: RCPE   

     

ORIGIN: ONIDA, SD    

DESTINATION:    ROUTE CODE SINGLE CAR 

AURORA, SD 2 $1,813 

CHICAGO, IL (1,2) 1 $4,400 

CLINTON, IA 1 $4,290 

DAVENPORT, IA 1 $4,290 

BENSENVILLE DDG, IL 1 $4,656 

KANSAS CITY, MO  (1,2) 1 $5,516 

LETHBRIDGE, AB 1 $7,487 

ABBOTSFORD, BC (1,2) 1 $9,617 

WOLSEY, SD (1) 2 $1,608 

MANKATO, MN (1) 2 $2,575 

 

ITEM 75609 (END) 
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Commercial Support Department (on behalf of Railroad) 

13901 Sutton Park Blvd South, Suite 270 
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commercial.support@gwrr.com 

ITEM 75610 

RCPE TARIFF 4060 -FOOD AND KINDRED 

ITEM 75610 

     

COMMODITY: BLACKSTRAP MOLASSES  

STCC: 20-617-10   

     

EQUIPMENT: INDUSTRY OWNED OR LEASED TANK CARS 

  NO MILEAGE ALLOWANCE PAYMENT WILL APPLY. 

GENERAL CONDITIONS:    

RATES APPLY ONLY ON TRAFFIC DESTINED FOR BEYOND VIA AAR ACCOUNTING RULE 11. 

RATES MAY ALSO BE USED IN COMBINATION WITH OTHER RATES OF THE PORTION OF THE 

SHIPMENT SUBSEQUENT TO DESTINATION, NAMED HEREIN, WHEN MOVED BY RAIL VIA 

RCPE AND CPRS. WHEN USED IN COMBINATION, A SINGLE FREIGHT BILL WILL BE ISSUED TO 

THE PAYOR OF FREGIHT FOR THE ENTIRE SHIPMENT TO DESTINATION. 

ROUTE: RCPE (RULE 11)   

     

DESTINATION: BELLE FOURCHE, SD   

ORIGIN:    SINGLE CAR RATE 

WOLSEY, SD 1 CAR $2,104 

TRACY, MN 1 CAR $2,312 

MANKATO, MN 1 CAR $2,520 

 

ITEM 75610 (END) 
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